Five (165) feet to Lot 4 of said block and wbdivision; running thence Southeasterly along tlwt~. 
Southwesterly line of Lots 4 and 5, Seventy-Five (75) feet to Lot 34 of sold block and ss - 
division; running thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of said Lot 34, One 
Hundred Sixty-Five (165) feet to the Northeasterly side of Ventura Rood std the poles of 
beginning, being improved property having a house thereon known as No. lSO4~f isieod, 
according to the present system of numbering houses in the City of Seeyrra, Gdti 

Thh~ ̀ ,dor>`ypyart:e oiso includes as a part of the premises described obofre one (1) ap glalice